## United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re: Lehman Brothers Holdings Inc., et al. Case No. 08-13555 (SCC) (Jointly Administered)

## PARTIAL TRANSFER OF CLAIM OTHER THAN FOR SECURITY

A CLAIM HAS BEEN FILED IN THIS CASE or deemed filed under 11 U.S.C. § 1111(a). Transferee hereby gives evidence and notice pursuant to Rule 3001 (e) (2), Fed. R. Bankr. P., of the partial transfer, other than for security, of the claim referenced in this evidence and notice.

## **WARBLER RUN I, LLC**

CITIGROUP FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC.

Name of Transferor

Name of Transferee

Name and Address where notices to transferee should be sent:

Warbler Run I, LLC c/o Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Dr. Wilmington, DE 19808 Email: ops@warblerrun.com Court Claim Nos.and Amount of Claims (as more specifically set forth on the attached Evidences of Transfer of Claims):

- (1) with respect to Claim No. 23859, the sum of \$4,332,718,21:
- (2) with respect to Claim No. 28104, the sum of \$13,226,192.42;
- (3) with respect to Claim No. 26905, the sum of \$4,095,558.89;
- (4) with respect to Claim No. 66912, the sum of \$1,804,219.90;
- (5) with respect to Claim No. 66907, the sum of \$7,893,667.60;
- (6) with respect to Claim No. 66902, the sum of \$1,578,934.90;
- (7) with respect to Claim No. 66842, the sum of \$573,828.63;
- (8) with respect to Claim No. 66838, the sum of \$1,009,808.54;
- (9) with respect to Claim No. 66836, the sum of \$599.87; and
- (10) with respect to Claim No. 66749, the sum of \$112,874.61.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this notice is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WARBLER RUN I, LLC

By: S. Lefkowitz Date: 8/21/2020

Title: Authorized Signatory

Penalty for making a false statement: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 & 3571.

**EXHIBIT A** 

## EVIDENCE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIMS

TO: Clerk, United States Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of New York

CITIGROUP FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC. ("Seller") has sold, transferred and assigned to WARBLER RUN I, LLC ("Buyer) the Transferred Claim Amounts (as set forth in the table below) in and to all rights, title and interest in and to the Claims of Seller against Lehman Brothers Special Financing Inc. having the Claim Numbers as set forth below (the "Assigned Rights") in the United States Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of New York, Case No. 08-13555 (jointly administered) (SCC).

LBSF Claim #	Transferred Claim Amount
23549	\$1,942,735.99
23547	\$1,605,382.90
23545	\$433,271.82
14093	\$23,145,836.73
24958	\$1,601,140.94
24605	\$9,273.13
24093	\$433,271.82
18989	\$9,084,242.88
67312	\$10,375,719.91
21894	\$21,891,628.83
23859	\$4,332,718.21
28104	\$13,226,192.42
26905	\$4,095,558.89
66912	\$1,804,219.90
66907	\$7,893,667.60
66902	\$1,578,934.90
66842	\$573,828.63
66838	\$1,009,808.54
66836	\$599.87
66749	\$112,874.61
66718	\$490,851.65
66745	\$79,859.39
66747	\$67,122.56
66720	\$2,273,042.08
66751	\$260,333.59
66726	\$67,641.80
66741	\$41,017.93
66752	\$44,386.66
66728	\$291,321.63
66730	\$154,770.56

66722	\$6,778,610.56
66708	\$55,437.75
66710	\$35,129.55
66855	\$2,183,641.14
12176	\$3,671,183.83
22242	\$20,885,671.42
22241	\$1,918,108.61
11420	\$5,325,155.16
17563	\$2,713,139.71
20171	\$1,527,717.62

Seller hereby waives any notice or hearing requirements imposed by Rule 3001 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, and stipulates that an order may be entered recognizing this Evidence of Transfer of Claims as an assignment and Buyer herein as the valid owner of the Assigned Rights to the extent of the Transferred Claim Amount. You are hereby requested to make all future payments and distributions, and to give all notices and other communications, in respect to the Assigned Rights to Buyer.

08-13555-scc Doc 60831 Filed 08/21/20 Entered 08/21/20 22:30:55 Main Document Pg 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Evidence of Transfer of Claims by their duly authorized representatives as of August 21, 2020.

WARBLER RUN I, LLC By:	CITIGROUP FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC.
By: S. Lefkowitz Name: S. Lefkowitz Authorized Signatory Title:	By: Name: Title:

08-13555-scc Doc 60831 Filed 08/21/20 Entered 08/21/20 22:30:55 Main Document Pg 5 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Evidence of Transfer of Claims by their duly authorized representatives as of August 21, 2020.

WARBLER RUN I, LLC	CITIGROUP FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC.
By:	
	DocuSigned by:
	DocuSigned by:    AB   B   C      C   C      C   C      C   C      C   C
	4D05618B5CD9437
By:	Ву:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title: Rrian S Broyles - Authorized Signatory